STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON MONDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2021

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANO	CE:	
APPROVAL OF MINUTES	S: MOTION:	SECOND:
RESOLUTIONS 1.	RESOLUTION NO 2021-	
A RESOLUTION APPROVIDED FOR THE COLLECTION OF	NG A LIST SUBMITTED B F DELINQUENT INACTIVI	Y THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR E UTILITY ACCOUNTS AND SAID ACCOUNTS TO THE LORAIN
2. A RESOLUTION SUPPORT	RESOLUTION NO 2021- TING THE ACTIVE TRANS	PORTATION PLAN.
		FIT FOR CITY OF ELYRIA MUNICIPAI
ORDINANCES:		
(Companion Ordinance to Ab 4.	ORDINANCE NO. 2021-	
AN ORDINANCE AUTHOR	SIZING THE SAFETY SERV	VICE DIRECTOR OF THE CITY OF UNFIT FOR MUNICIPAL USE.
		ECTOR TO PAY A MORAL CLAIM TO
	ORDINANCE NO. 2021- RIZING THE FINANCE DIR	ECTOR TO PAY A MORAL CLAIM TO
7	ORDINANCE NO 2021-	

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2021-50, KNOWN AS THE "2021 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE," TO CHANGE FUNDS IN VARIOUS

ACCOUNTS.

ORDINANCES CONTINUED

8. **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE FINANCE DIRECTOR TO CREATE A NEW SPECIAL REVENUE FUND.

9. **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR AND ACCEPT, IF OFFERED, THE VIOLENT CRIMES REDUCTION GRANT PROGRAM FROM THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, OFFICE OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

10. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ELYRIA CODIFIED ORDINANCES, SECTION 109.07: DIVISION OF CEMETERIES.

11. **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1131.02, CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, KNOWN AS THE ZONING ORDINANCE, TO REZONE REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT RIDGE STREET, ELYRIA, OHIO, FROM R-MHH RESIDENTIAL -MULTI-HOUSEHOLD HIGH DENSITY DISTRICT TO B-G BUSINESS-GENERAL DISTRICT.

FIRST READING PUBLIC HEARING DECEMBER 20, 2021 AT 7:00 P.M. COUNCIL CHAMBERS

12. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN POLICIES AND PROCEDURES MANUAL FOR ESSENTIAL SERVICES AND BUSINESS SERVICES.

13. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM YEAR (PY) 2020 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

14. **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH ELYRIA YWCA ON BEHALF OF SOUTH PARK T-BALL, TO USE CITY OWNED REAL PROPERTY AT SOUTH PARK.

15. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND TO ENTER INTO A TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR TREE SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF ELYRIA, AND DECLARING A EMERGENCY.

16. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 937.12, SCHEDULE OF RATES, CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO TO REFLECT ESTABLISHED SANITARY SEWER RATES.

ORDINANCES CONTINUED

17. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2019-193, TO ESTABLISH THE RATES OF WATER CHARGED INSIDE AND OUTSIDE THE CITY OF ELYRIA.